
Gwynedd Mercy (10-9) -vs- Immaculata (5-12)
3/28/2026 at Immaculata, Pa. (IU Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Ganey (3-1)
Loss: Alex Lepage (1-3)
HBP: Alex Lepage, Aidan Jackson
PB: Jacob Ruddell (3), Robert Woodward (1)
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 97   Weather: Chilly, 37
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd Mercy 0 4 3 0 0 7 3 17 13 1
Immaculata 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 7 7

Gwynedd Mercy 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Waldron cf 6 2 1 2 0 1 0
Deven Ross 3b 2 3 1 0 3 0 0
    Colin Stocklin 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy DeCarlo dh 5 1 3 5 1 0 2
Charlie Neal lf 6 1 2 1 0 0 0
Karl Wissman 1b 5 1 1 3 0 2 4
Jon Cimino rf 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Pete Hoffman rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jacob Ruddell c 4 3 1 1 0 0 5
    Peter Burnley c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Haines 2b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Jake Vitale ss 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Dylan Ganey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Glovas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Freas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 17 13 16 7 6 13

2B: Deven Ross (1); Jon Cimino (1)
3B: Drew Haines (1)
SH: Jon Cimino (1); Drew Haines (1); Jake Vitale (1)
SB: Noah Waldron (1); Jon Cimino (1)
HBP: Deven Ross (1); Karl Wissman (1); Jon Cimino (1); Jacob
Ruddell (1)
E: Dylan Ganey (1)

Immaculata 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Passerini 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Logan Barndt 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Luke Hardnock 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Danny Nocito cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
    Luke Baumann pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Weitzel rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jt Luther 3b/2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Ryan Nace ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Nick Turnage dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Robert Woodward c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Josh Goulburn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Lepage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Divens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 2 5 7 9

HR: Danny Nocito (1)
SH: Logan Barndt (1); Josh Goulburn (1)
E: Matt Passerini (1); Danny Nocito (1); Hunter Weitzel (1); Ryan
Nace (2); Robert Woodward (1); Alex Lepage (1)

Gwynedd Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Ganey (W, 3-1) 2.2 4 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 10 16 2 4 69
Landon Glovas 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 0 29
Zachary Freas 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 32
Kevin King 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Totals 7 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 26 33 8 6 144

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Lepage (L, 1-3) 4.0 6 7 4 3 4 2 0 1 0 19 25 3 4 96
Aidan Jackson 2.0 5 7 6 2 1 0 0 3 0 12 18 2 3 58
Ben Divens 1.0 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 32
Totals 13 17 10 7 6 2 0 4 0 37 51 7 7 186



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 1st GWY IMM
Noah Waldron struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Deven Ross walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 0 0
Jimmy DeCarlo singled to right field (2-2 BKSBF); Deven Ross out at second rf to ss. 0 0
Charlie Neal singled to center field (3-2 KBFBBF); Jimmy DeCarlo advanced to second. 0 0
Karl Wissman flied out to cf (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 1st GWY IMM
Matt Passerini struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 0
Logan Barndt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Danny Nocito walked (3-2 BKSBFBFB); Logan Barndt advanced to second. 0 0
Hunter Weitzel struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 0 0
Jt Luther walked (3-1 BFBBB); Danny Nocito advanced to second; Logan Barndt advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Nace grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 2nd GWY IMM
Jon Cimino walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jacob Ruddell hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jon Cimino advanced to second. 0 0
Drew Haines popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Jake Vitale struck out looking (1-2 BKFFFK). 0 0
Noah Waldron singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jacob Ruddell advanced to second; Jon Cimino scored. 1 0
Noah Waldron advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jacob Ruddell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Deven Ross walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 0
Jimmy DeCarlo singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Deven Ross advanced to third; Noah Waldron scored;
Jacob Ruddell scored. 3 0
Charlie Neal reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 FB); Jimmy DeCarlo advanced to
third; Deven Ross scored, unearned. 4 0
Karl Wissman struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 4 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 2nd GWY IMM
Nick Turnage singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Robert Woodward singled down the lf line (2-1 BBK); Nick Turnage advanced to second. 4 0
Josh Goulburn grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Robert Woodward advanced to second; Nick Turnage
advanced to third. 4 0
Matt Passerini singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 KFB); Nick Turnage scored. 4 1
Logan Barndt grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Matt Passerini advanced to second; Robert Woodward
advanced to third. 4 1
Danny Nocito grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 1

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 3rd GWY IMM
Jon Cimino singled to right center (0-0). 4 1
Jacob Ruddell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jon Cimino advanced to second on an error by ss. 4 1
Drew Haines grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Jacob Ruddell advanced to second; Jon Cimino
advanced to third. 4 1
Jake Vitale singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Jacob Ruddell advanced to third; Jon Cimino scored,
unearned. 5 1
Noah Waldron reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KK); Jake Vitale out at second 2b to ss; Jacob Ruddell
scored. 6 1
Noah Waldron stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 6 1
Noah Waldron scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 1
Deven Ross grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBBF). 7 1

Immaculata - Bottom of 3rd GWY IMM
Hunter Weitzel flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 7 1
Jt Luther walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 7 1



Jt Luther advanced to second on an error by p. 7 1
Ryan Nace fouled out to c (1-2 KKB). 7 1
Nick Turnage singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Jt Luther advanced to third. 7 1
Landon Glovas to p for Dylan Ganey. 7 1
Nick Turnage advanced to second on a passed ball; Jt Luther scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 2
Robert Woodward struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBKFS). 7 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 4th GWY IMM
Jimmy DeCarlo grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 7 2
Charlie Neal reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 7 2
Karl Wissman struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 7 2
Jon Cimino reached first on an error by p, SAC (0-0); Charlie Neal advanced to third. 7 2
Jon Cimino stole second. 7 2
Jacob Ruddell popped up to 3b (1-2 FBFF). 7 2

Immaculata - Bottom of 4th GWY IMM
Josh Goulburn flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 2
Matt Passerini flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 7 2
Logan Barndt popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 7 2

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 5th GWY IMM
Aidan Jackson to p for Alex Lepage. 7 2
Drew Haines walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Jake Vitale grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Drew Haines advanced to second. 7 2
Noah Waldron grounded out to p (0-2 FS); Drew Haines advanced to third. 7 2
Deven Ross walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 2
Jimmy DeCarlo fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 7 2

Immaculata - Bottom of 5th GWY IMM
Danny Nocito homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBBFB). 7 3
Hunter Weitzel lined out to ss (1-2 KFB). 7 3
Jt Luther singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 7 3
Zachary Freas to p for Landon Glovas. 7 3
Jt Luther advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 3
Ryan Nace grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK); Jt Luther advanced to third. 7 3
Nick Turnage lined out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 7 3

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 6th GWY IMM
Charlie Neal singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 3
Karl Wissman hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH); Charlie Neal advanced to second. 7 3
Jon Cimino doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 FK); Karl Wissman advanced to third; Charlie Neal scored. 8 3
Jacob Ruddell singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Jon Cimino advanced to third; Karl Wissman scored. 9 3
Drew Haines reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Jacob Ruddell advanced to second; Jon Cimino scored. 10 3
Jake Vitale struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 10 3
Noah Waldron grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB); Drew Haines advanced to second; Jacob Ruddell
advanced to third. 10 3
Deven Ross hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBBFH). 10 3
Jimmy DeCarlo singled to left center, 3 RBI (1-2 BKS); Deven Ross scored; Drew Haines scored; Jacob
Ruddell scored. 13 3
Charlie Neal reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB); Jimmy DeCarlo advanced to third. 13 3
Karl Wissman singled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Charlie Neal advanced to second; Jimmy DeCarlo scored,
unearned. 14 3
Jon Cimino hit by pitch (1-0 H); Karl Wissman advanced to second; Charlie Neal advanced to third. 14 3
Jacob Ruddell fouled out to lf (0-0). 14 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Immaculata - Bottom of 6th GWY IMM
Robert Woodward walked (3-2 BKBKFBFB). 14 3
Josh Goulburn struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 14 3
Matt Passerini struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 14 3
Luke Hardnock pinch hit for Logan Barndt. 14 3
Luke Hardnock struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 14 3

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 7th GWY IMM
Luke Hardnock to 3b. 14 3
Jt Luther to 2b. 14 3
Ben Divens to p for Aidan Jackson. 14 3
Drew Haines tripled to right center (2-1 KBB). 14 3
Jake Vitale walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Drew Haines scored on a passed ball, unearned. 15 3
Noah Waldron flied out to rf (0-0). 15 3
Deven Ross doubled to right field (3-1 BKBB); Jake Vitale advanced to third. 15 3
Jimmy DeCarlo walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 15 3
Charlie Neal flied out to rf (0-1 K). 15 3
Karl Wissman reached first on an error by cf, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jimmy DeCarlo advanced to third; Deven
Ross scored, unearned; Jake Vitale scored, unearned. 17 3
Pete Hoffman pinch hit for Jon Cimino. 17 3
Pete Hoffman struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 17 3

Immaculata - Bottom of 7th GWY IMM
Colin Stocklin to 3b for Deven Ross. 17 3
Pete Hoffman to rf. 17 3
Peter Burnley to c for Jacob Ruddell. 17 3
Kevin King to p for Zachary Freas. 17 3
Danny Nocito singled to left field (0-1 K). 17 3
Luke Baumann pinch ran for Danny Nocito. 17 3
Hunter Weitzel struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 17 3
Jt Luther reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKKB); Luke Baumann out at second 3b to 2b. 17 3
Ryan Nace popped up to ss (0-1 K). 17 3


